Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
1	a, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No.	<u>146500</u>	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
1 2 3	Name of conveying parties:) Masayoshi FUJI) Tomohiro YAMAKAWA) Minoru TAKAHASHI Additional name(s) of conveyin		N. 29 SI		RSITY ION NAGOYA OF TECHNOLOGY KISO-CHO	
	Nature of conveyance:		B. Ad	ditional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?]Yes 🖾 No	
□ S □ G B. I	Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 1) August 7, august 10, 2010; 3) August 3					
4. A. F	Patent Application No.(s) 1	2/918,890	B. Pa	tent No.(s)		
C. 1	Additional numbers attached? Yes No C. Title of Application: SOLIDIFICATION METHOD OF CERAMIC POWDER AND SOLIDIFIED CERAMICS					
	and address of party to whom rning document should be mail		6. Total nu	imber of applications ar	nd patents involved: I	
Nam	ue: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Pleas	se charge Deposit A fee (37 CFR 3.41) in	ccount No. 15-0461 the the amount of \$40.00.	
Addı	ress: OLIFF & BERRIDGI P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	0 20-4850 36-6400		ny overpayment or cha account number 15-046	rge any underpayment to 51.	
To the origin	ment and signature. le best of my knowledge and belingled document S. A. Oliff Registration No. 27,0 m. D. Jinks Registration No. 62,	175		orrect and any attached Date: August 23, 2010		

PATENT REEL: 024908 FRAME: 0151

Section 1	0	V	
<u> </u>	 	- 4	

ASSIGNMENT

٠		(1)	Masayoshi FUJI	(5)	
(1-8)		(2)	Tomohiro YAMAKAWA		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
		paid to	each of the undersigned, each un	n of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideratindersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer an	ion
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	National University Corporation	n Nagoya Institute of Technology	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	29,Aza Kiichi, Gokiso-cho, Sho	owa-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, 466-0061 Japan	
(11)	Yound	the ent inventi continu extensi	ire right, title and interest for the U on, and in all applications for pater ration, international, confirmation, ons, reissues and reexamination ce	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives inited States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the nt including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, artificates that may be granted on the invention known as	•
(11)	Insert	(11)	SOLIDIFICATION METHO CERAMICS	D OF CERAMIC POWDER AND SOLIDIFIED	
	Identification such as Title, Case				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorr	ney Docket No.		
		for whi		ecuted an application for patent in the United States of America	ca.
(12)	Insert Date of	ON EVE	i date helewith or		
	Signing of	(12) on			
	Application	0		-	
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numbe	U.S. application Serial	•	
	Identification for filed applications	filed			_
any ap the As- claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identif	e applications for the inventior ations and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agreplication or continuation or disignee in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agreor provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrepination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authors of the United States resulting that to convey the entire interestrees that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here!	n, and any mee may ees to exect the exect of the execution of th	patent(s) issuing thereon, and als deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connect reof, or any patent or reissue apping evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which man patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assignes and that he has not executing and his heirs, successors, assigned, and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I	perform any act which may be necessary in connection with Property or similar agreements. by be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letter nee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he have and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith	h rs as
	1	ted by the	M. Fa	posite the undersigned name(s). Au Juy Masayoshi FUJI (SEAL)	
Date	August. 1.2	90	Inventor Signature 7 12	Masayoshi FUJI (SEAL)	
Date	- August, 10, 2	<u> (010</u>	Inventor Signature	- Janokare	
Date	August3, 20	<u>(o</u>	Inventor Signature -	Mohino Tomohiro YAMAKAWA (SEAL) Minoru TAKAHASHI (SEAL)	
	er, then it should be signed be	fore at lea	ast two witnesses who also sign he		
Date	August 10, 20	10 / U	Witness	Durau Dima Terror KIMATA	
Date	muguen (0, 20,	<u> </u>	Witness	Yasumasa Yoshida Yasumasa YOSHIDA PATENT	-

RECORDED: 08/23/2010

REEL: 024908 FRAME: 0152